PhaseCap Compact
EPCOS AG 2009
Technical data and limit values
Standards IEC 60831-1+2, EN 60831-1+2
Overvoltage Vmax
VR + 10% (up to 8 h daily) / VR + 15% (up to 30 min daily) /
VR + 20% (up to 5 min daily) / VR + 30% (up to 1 min daily)
Overcurrent Imax

PhaseCap Compact
EPCOS AG 2009
Technical data and ordering codes
50 Hz 60 Hz Ordering code
Output
kvar
IR
A
Output
kvar
IR
A
CR
µF
Weight
kg
d x h
mm
Terminal
type1)
Packing
unit2)
 Rated voltage 230 V AC
B25673A2052A040 5.0 12.6 6.0 15.1 3 x 100.3 1.2 85 x 200 A 9
B25673A2072A540 7.5 18.8 9.0 22.6 3 x 150.5 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A2102A040 10.0 25.1 12.0 30.1 3 x 200.7 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
B25673A2122A540 12.5 31.4 15.0 37.7 3 x 250.8 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
 Rated voltage 400 V AC
B25673A4052A000 5.0 7.2 6.0 8.7 3 x 33.2 0.7 85 x 125 A 9
B25673A4072A500 7.5 10.8 9.0 13.0 3 x 49.8 1.0 85 x 162 A 9
B25673A4102A000 10.0 14.4 12.0 17.3 3 x 66.3 1.0 85 x 162 A 9
B25673A4122A500 12.5 18.0 15.0 21.7 3 x 82.9 1.4 100 x 162 B 6
B25673A4152A000 15.0 21.7 18.0 26.0 3 x 99.5 1.4 100 x 162 B 6
B25673A4201A000 20.0 28.9 24.0 34.6 3 x 132.7 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A4252A000 25.0 36.1 30.0 43.4 3 x 165.9 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
 Rated voltage 415 V AC
B25673A4052A010 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.4 3 x 30.8 0.7 85 x 125 A 9
B25673A4062A010 6.2 8.6 7.4 10.4 3 x 38.2 1.0 85 x 162 A 9
B25673A4102A010 10.4 14.5 12.5 17.4 3 x 64.1 1.4 100 x 162 B 6
B25673A4122A510 12.5 17.4 15.0 20.9 3 x 77 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A4152A010 15.0 20.9 18.0 25.1 3 x 92.5 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A4202A810 20.8 29.0 25.0 34.8 3 x 128.2 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
B25673A4282A140 28.1 36.9 - - 3 x 154.1 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
 Rated voltage 440 V AC
B25673A4052A040 5.0 6.6 6.0 7.9 3 x 27.4 0.7 85 x 125 A 9
B25673A4072A540 7.5 9.8 9.0 11.8 3 x 41.1 1.0 85 x 162 A 9
B25673A4102A040 10.4 13.7 12.5 16.4 3 x 57 1.4 100 x 162 B 6
B25673A4122A540 12.5 16.4 15.0 19.7 3 x 68.5 1.4 100 x 162 B 6
B25673A4152A040 15.0 19.7 18.0 23.6 3 x 82.2 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A4202A040 20.0 26.2 24.0 31.5 3 x 109.7 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
B25673A4252A040 25.0 32.8 30.0 39.4 3 x 137.1 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
B25673A4282A140 28.1 36.9 - - 3 x 154.1 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
B25673A4302A040 30.0 39.4 - - 3 x 164 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
B25673A4332A040 33.0 43.0 - - 3 x 181 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
 Rated voltage 480 V AC
B25673A4062A380 6.3 7.5 7.6 9.0 3 x 29 1.0 85 x 162 A 9
B25673A5102A020 8.3 10.0 10.0 12.0 3 x 38.5 1.4 100 x162 B 6
B25673A5122A520 10.4 12.5 12.0 15.0 3 x 48.1 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A4122A580 12.5 15.0 15.0 18.0 3 x 57.6 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A4152A080 15.0 18.0 18.0 21.7 3 x 69.1 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A4202A080 20.0 24.1 24.0 28.9 3 x 92.2 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
B25673A4252A080 25.0 30.1 30.0 36.1 3 x 115.2 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
B25673A4282A080 28.0 33.7 - - 3 x 129 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
B25673A4302A080 30.0 36.1 - - 3 x 138 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
 Rated voltage 525 V AC
B25673A5082A320 8.3 9.1 10.0 11.0 3 x 32 1.4 100 x 162 B 6
B25673A5102A020 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.2 3 x 38.5 1.4 100 x 162 B 6
B25673A5122A520 12.5 13.8 15.0 16.5 3 x 48.1 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A5152A020 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.8 3 x 57.8 1.7 100 x 200 B 6
B25673A5162A720 16.7 18.4 20.0 22.0 3 x 64.3 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
B25673A5202A020 20.0 22.0 24.0 26.4 3 x 77 2.2 116 x 200 B 4
B25673A5252A020 25.0 27.5 - - 3 x 96.3 3.2 136 x 200 C 2
B25673A5302A020 30.0 33.0 - - 3 x 115.5 3.2 136 x 200 C 2